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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

1 - Thursday afternoon 31.01.19 - 14:45

Event 1 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PETERS, Emma 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 29.13 536
2. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Sportlycee 29.27 528
3. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 29.38 522
4. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 29.54 514
5. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.63 509
6. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 29.84 499
7. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 29.87 497
8. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 30.63 461
9. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 30.79 454

10. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 30.80 453
11. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 31.67 417
12. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 32.15 399
13. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.42 389
14. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 32.44 388
15. GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.86 373
16. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 33.39 356
17. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 33.85 341
18. RIES, Noemie 04 Sportlycee 34.06 335
19. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 34.34 327
20. BARRET HAYES, Kristina 05 Sportlycee 34.70 317
21. ANDERSEN, Jasmin 05 Sportlycee 34.79 314
22. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 36.31 277
23. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 36.59 270
24. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 36.91 263
25. BUCK, Chiara 01 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 37.79 245
26. HAEDE, Elena 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 37.96 242
27. LE GOUPIL, Marie 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 39.77 210
28. WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 40.19 204
29. SZATMARI, Sarolta 01 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 40.59 198
30. MANGOUCHI, Leila 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 41.42 186
31. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 41.46 186
32. RIES, Lisa 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 42.04 178
33. LEPAGE, Natasha 03 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 42.80 169
34. BAUR, Morgane 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 44.03 155

Juniores/Seniores

1. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.63 509
2. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 29.84 499
3. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 29.87 497
4. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 31.67 417
5. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 33.39 356
6. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 33.85 341
7. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 34.34 327
8. BUCK, Chiara 01 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 37.79 245
9. HAEDE, Elena 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 37.96 242

10. LE GOUPIL, Marie 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 39.77 210
11. WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 40.19 204
12. SZATMARI, Sarolta 01 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 40.59 198
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 1, Women, 50m Freestyle

Cadettes

1. PETERS, Emma 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 29.13 536
2. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Sportlycee 29.27 528
3. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 30.63 461
4. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 30.79 454
5. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 30.80 453
6. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 32.15 399
7. GONNER, Laure 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.86 373
8. RIES, Noemie 04 Sportlycee 34.06 335
9. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 36.31 277

10. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 36.59 270
11. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 36.91 263
12. MANGOUCHI, Leila 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 41.42 186
13. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 41.46 186
14. LEPAGE, Natasha 03 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 42.80 169

Minimes

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 29.38 522
2. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 29.54 514
3. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 32.42 389
4. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 32.44 388
5. BARRET HAYES, Kristina 05 Sportlycee 34.70 317
6. ANDERSEN, Jasmin 05 Sportlycee 34.79 314
7. RIES, Lisa 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 42.04 178
8. BAUR, Morgane 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 44.03 155

Event 2 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 24.64 611
2. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 25.60 544
3. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 25.74 536
4. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.37 498

SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 26.37 498
6. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 26.51 490
7. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.59 486
8. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 26.89 470
9. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 Sportlycee 26.92 468

10. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 26.93 468
11. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 27.06 461
12. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 27.27 450
13. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.57 436
14. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 27.65 432
15. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.91 420
16. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 28.15 409
17. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 28.19 408
18. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 28.30 403
19. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 28.65 388
20. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 28.81 382
21. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 28.82 381
22. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 29.00 374
23. SIMMONDS, Theo 00 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 29.03 373
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

24. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.38 360
25. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 29.42 359
26. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 29.56 353
27. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 30.01 338
28. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 30.33 327
29. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 30.46 323
30. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 30.51 321
31. CAN, Ceylan 01 Frai-Oeffentlech Waldorfschoul Letzebuerg 30.69 316
32. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 30.89 310
33. KLOPP, Theo 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 31.04 305
34. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 31.64 288
35. GRIES, Tom 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 32.34 270
36. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 32.48 266
37. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 32.58 264
38. RAFDY, Rayan 98 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 33.56 241
39. SMALLBONE, Ben 05 Sportlycee 33.61 240
40. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 34.06 231
41. DUPONT, Allan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 36.22 192
42. MENASCE, Raphael 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 36.41 189
43. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 38.25 163
44. GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 38.96 154
45. KALWEITH, Jonathan 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 39.10 152
46. BOHLER, Luc 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 40.17 141
47. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 40.35 139
48. MEUNIER, Tidyan 05 Sportlycee 40.37 138
49. DECOURTRAY, Baptiste 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 55.74 52
50. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 56.89 49
51. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 58.95 44

DSQ MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4)

DNS REGE, Shaunak 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
DNS WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee
DNS REGE, Shiven 05 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg

Juniors/Seniors

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 24.64 611
2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 25.74 536
3. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 26.37 498
4. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.59 486
5. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 Sportlycee 26.92 468
6. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 26.93 468
7. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 27.06 461
8. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 27.27 450
9. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 27.65 432

10. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 28.15 409
11. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 28.30 403
12. SIMMONDS, Theo 00 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 29.03 373
13. CARRE, Tom 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 29.38 360
14. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 30.51 321
15. CAN, Ceylan 01 Frai-Oeffentlech Waldorfschoul Letzebuerg 30.69 316
16. KLOPP, Theo 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 31.04 305
17. GRIES, Tom 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 32.34 270
18. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 32.48 266
19. RAFDY, Rayan 98 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 33.56 241
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Juniors/Seniors

Rank YB Time Pts

20. MENASCE, Raphael 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 36.41 189
21. GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 38.96 154

Cadets

1. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 25.60 544
2. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 26.37 498
3. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 26.51 490
4. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 26.89 470
5. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.57 436
6. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.91 420
7. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 28.19 408
8. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 28.65 388
9. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 28.81 382

10. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 28.82 381
11. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 29.42 359
12. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 29.56 353
13. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 30.01 338
14. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 31.64 288
15. DUPONT, Allan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 36.22 192

DNS REGE, Shaunak 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg

Minimes

1. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 29.00 374
2. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 30.33 327
3. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 30.46 323
4. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 30.89 310
5. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 32.58 264
6. SMALLBONE, Ben 05 Sportlycee 33.61 240
7. SEIDEL, Luca 05 Sportlycee 34.06 231
8. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 Sportlycee 38.25 163
9. KALWEITH, Jonathan 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 39.10 152

10. BOHLER, Luc 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 40.17 141
11. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 40.35 139
12. MEUNIER, Tidyan 05 Sportlycee 40.37 138
13. DECOURTRAY, Baptiste 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 55.74 52
14. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 56.89 49
15. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 58.95 44

DSQ MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4)

DNS WAISHAAR, Leo 05 Sportlycee
DNS REGE, Shiven 05 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 3 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 SL 4:33.33 647 1:05.04 2:14.89 3:25.26 4:33.33
2. HRIC, Laura 05 SL 4:49.12 547 1:08.63 2:21.93 3:36.31 4:49.12
3. DANIELS, Eva 01 SL 4:54.38 518 1:09.04 2:24.54 3:39.87 4:54.38
4. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 LFL 5:09.79 444 1:08.86 2:26.86 3:48.85 5:09.79
5. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 SL 5:25.74 382 1:16.29 2:40.03 4:04.18 5:25.74
6. RIES, Noemie 04 SL 5:52.71 301 1:21.05 2:52.02 4:23.95 5:52.71
7. ANDERSEN, Jasmin 05 SL 5:55.49 294 1:21.95 2:54.24 4:26.88 5:55.49
8. BARRET HAYES, Kristina 05 SL 6:26.22 229 1:23.95 3:04.17 4:45.64 6:26.22

Juniores/Seniores

1. DANIELS, Eva 01 SL 4:54.38 518 1:09.04 2:24.54 3:39.87 4:54.38
2. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 LFL 5:09.79 444 1:08.86 2:26.86 3:48.85 5:09.79

Cadettes

1. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 SL 5:25.74 382 1:16.29 2:40.03 4:04.18 5:25.74
2. RIES, Noemie 04 SL 5:52.71 301 1:21.05 2:52.02 4:23.95 5:52.71

Minimes

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 SL 4:33.33 647 1:05.04 2:14.89 3:25.26 4:33.33
2. HRIC, Laura 05 SL 4:49.12 547 1:08.63 2:21.93 3:36.31 4:49.12
3. ANDERSEN, Jasmin 05 SL 5:55.49 294 1:21.95 2:54.24 4:26.88 5:55.49
4. BARRET HAYES, Kristina 05 SL 6:26.22 229 1:23.95 3:04.17 4:45.64 6:26.22

Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 SL 4:41.62 477 1:09.39 2:23.02 3:36.04 4:41.62
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL 4:42.07 474 1:09.62 2:22.69 3:35.91 4:42.07
3. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 LCE 4:52.75 424 1:09.58 2:25.65 3:40.96 4:52.75
4. THILL, Nicolas 05 LAML 5:00.47 392 1:11.02 2:27.92 3:45.19 5:00.47
5. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 LAML 5:00.58 392 1:10.96 2:28.11 3:45.89 5:00.58
6. CARRE, Tom 02 LFL 5:02.31 385 1:11.72 2:29.20 3:47.58 5:02.31
7. CALMES, Nicolas 06 LMRL 5:08.66 362 1:10.92 2:28.86 3:48.69 5:08.66
8. CARRE, Aurelien 04 LFL 5:15.94 337 1:13.67 2:34.47 3:56.23 5:15.94
9. SMALLBONE, Ben 05 SL 5:44.64 260 1:21.91 2:50.61 4:18.74 5:44.64

10. SEIDEL, Luca 05 SL 5:47.93 253 1:22.16 2:52.06 4:22.47 5:47.93
11. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 SL 6:38.61 168 1:29.04 3:11.11 4:56.31 6:38.61
12. REGE, Shaunak 04 LGE 7:07.72 136 1:29.15 3:19.40 5:16.07 7:07.72

DNS WAISHAAR, Leo 05 SL
DNS CAN, Ceylan 01 WAL

Juniors/Seniors

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 SL 4:41.62 477 1:09.39 2:23.02 3:36.04 4:41.62
2. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 SL 4:42.07 474 1:09.62 2:22.69 3:35.91 4:42.07
3. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 LCE 4:52.75 424 1:09.58 2:25.65 3:40.96 4:52.75
4. CARRE, Tom 02 LFL 5:02.31 385 1:11.72 2:29.20 3:47.58 5:02.31

DNS CAN, Ceylan 01 WAL
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 4, Men, 400m Freestyle

Cadets

1. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 LAML 5:00.58 392 1:10.96 2:28.11 3:45.89 5:00.58
2. CARRE, Aurelien 04 LFL 5:15.94 337 1:13.67 2:34.47 3:56.23 5:15.94
3. REGE, Shaunak 04 LGE 7:07.72 136 1:29.15 3:19.40 5:16.07 7:07.72

Minimes

1. THILL, Nicolas 05 LAML 5:00.47 392 1:11.02 2:27.92 3:45.19 5:00.47
2. CALMES, Nicolas 06 LMRL 5:08.66 362 1:10.92 2:28.86 3:48.69 5:08.66
3. SMALLBONE, Ben 05 SL 5:44.64 260 1:21.91 2:50.61 4:18.74 5:44.64
4. SEIDEL, Luca 05 SL 5:47.93 253 1:22.16 2:52.06 4:22.47 5:47.93
5. SCHILTZ, Finn 06 SL 6:38.61 168 1:29.04 3:11.11 4:56.31 6:38.61

DNS WAISHAAR, Leo 05 SL

Event 5 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 1:10.02 568
2. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:13.67 487
3. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 1:15.42 454
4. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:20.10 379
5. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:23.23 338
6. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.37 302
7. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 1:26.67 299
8. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 1:29.94 268
9. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:30.11 266

10. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:33.12 241
11. KAZATSAY, Csilla 04 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:42.52 181

Juniores/Seniores

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 1:10.02 568
2. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:13.67 487
3. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:20.10 379
4. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:26.37 302
5. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 1:26.67 299
6. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 1:29.94 268

Cadettes

1. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:23.23 338
2. JEITZ-WAMPACH, Mia 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:30.11 266
3. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:33.12 241
4. KAZATSAY, Csilla 04 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:42.52 181

Minimes

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 1:15.42 454
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 6 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:04.80 512
2. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:07.97 443
3. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:09.11 422
4. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 1:10.08 405
5. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:10.09 404
6. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 1:10.46 398
7. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.37 383
8. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.41 382
9. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:12.06 372

10. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:12.17 370
11. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:16.97 305
12. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:17.51 299
13. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:20.57 266
14. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.25 259
15. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:22.21 250
16. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:22.63 247
17. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:24.88 227
18. MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 2:12.69 59

Juniors/Seniors

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:04.80 512
2. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:09.11 422
3. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 1:10.46 398
4. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:12.17 370

Cadets

1. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:07.97 443
2. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 1:10.08 405
3. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:10.09 404
4. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.37 383
5. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:11.41 382
6. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:12.06 372
7. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:16.97 305
8. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.25 259
9. CARRE, Aurelien 04 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:22.21 250

Minimes

1. THILL, Nicolas 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:17.51 299
2. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:20.57 266
3. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:22.63 247
4. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:24.88 227
5. MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 2:12.69 59
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 7 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:06.67 576
2. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:22.38 305
3. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:26.80 261

DNS VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee

Juniores/Seniores

1. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:26.80 261

Cadettes

1. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:22.38 305
DNS VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee

Minimes

1. PETERS, Lena 05 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:06.67 576

Event 8 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:01.99 519
2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:02.62 503
3. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 1:02.75 500
4. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:04.12 469
5. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:04.44 462
6. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:04.77 455
7. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:05.11 447
8. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 1:05.73 435
9. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:09.12 374

10. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:09.41 369
11. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:11.97 331
12. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:13.48 311
13. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:17.59 264
14. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:21.05 232
15. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:27.59 184
16. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:03.68 65

Juniors/Seniors

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:01.99 519
2. BECKERS, Felix 01 Sportlycee 1:02.62 503
3. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 1:02.75 500
4. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:05.11 447
5. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 1:05.73 435
6. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:21.05 232
7. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:27.59 184
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 8, Men, 100m Butterfly

Cadets

1. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:04.12 469
2. DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:04.44 462
3. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:04.77 455
4. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:09.12 374
5. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:11.97 331
6. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:13.48 311

Minimes

1. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:09.41 369
2. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:17.59 264
3. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:03.68 65

Event 9 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:03.80 532
2. PETERS, Emma 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:04.60 512
3. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 1:05.20 498
4. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 1:06.56 468
5. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:08.39 432
6. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 1:09.64 409
7. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:10.42 395
8. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:11.06 385
9. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:11.74 374

10. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 1:14.91 328
11. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 1:16.08 313
12. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:16.20 312
13. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 1:16.91 303
14. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.88 251
15. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:24.26 231
16. LE GOUPIL, Marie 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:32.58 174
17. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:34.65 163
18. MIROTO, Kyla 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:29.75 41

DNS WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette

Juniores/Seniores

1. DANIELS, Eva 01 Sportlycee 1:05.20 498
2. HERMES, Sophie 02 Sportlycee 1:06.56 468
3. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:11.06 385
4. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 1:14.91 328
5. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 1:16.08 313
6. FERREIRA, Filipa 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:16.20 312
7. SARTEUR, Emma 00 International School Luxembourg 1:16.91 303
8. LE GOUPIL, Marie 02 Lycee technique d'Ettelbruck 1:32.58 174

DNS WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 9, Women, 100m Freestyle

Cadettes

1. PETERS, Emma 03 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:04.60 512
2. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg 1:08.39 432
3. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee 1:09.64 409
4. CALMES, Lara 04 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:11.74 374
5. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.88 251
6. HUMMER, Kriss 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:24.26 231
7. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:34.65 163

Minimes

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 1:03.80 532
2. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:10.42 395
3. MIROTO, Kyla 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:29.75 41

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 55.23 612
2. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 56.58 569
3. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 58.65 511
4. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 58.99 502
5. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 59.43 491
6. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 59.77 483
7. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.18 450
8. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 1:01.24 449
9. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.59 441

10. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:02.09 431
11. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:02.26 427
12. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 1:02.97 413
13. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:02.98 413
14. SIMMONDS, Theo 00 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:04.11 391
15. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:04.41 386
16. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:04.89 377
17. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:06.41 352
18. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:06.62 349
19. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:06.85 345
20. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:06.96 343
21. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:07.61 334
22. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:08.22 325
23. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:08.71 318
24. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:10.71 291
25. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:10.97 288
26. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:11.48 282
27. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:17.21 224
28. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.50 190
29. BOHLER, Luc 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:39.95 103
30. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:20.25 37
31. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:32.17 29

DNS CAN, Ceylan 01 Frai-Oeffentlech Waldorfschoul Letzebuerg
DNS GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

Juniors/Seniors

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Sportlycee 55.23 612
2. SAUBER, Bob 01 Sportlycee 56.58 569
3. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Lycee classique d'Echternach 58.65 511
4. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Lycee classique d'Echternach 59.43 491
5. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 1:01.24 449
6. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 International School Luxembourg 1:02.97 413
7. SIMMONDS, Theo 00 Lycee technique prive Emile-Metz de Dommeldange 1:04.11 391
8. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:04.41 386
9. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:08.71 318

10. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:17.21 224
11. DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:21.50 190

DNS CAN, Ceylan 01 Frai-Oeffentlech Waldorfschoul Letzebuerg
DNS GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette

Cadets

1. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 58.99 502
2. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 59.77 483
3. KIRCH, Felix 03 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.18 450
4. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:01.59 441
5. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:02.09 431
6. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:02.98 413
7. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 1:04.89 377
8. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:06.41 352
9. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:06.62 349

10. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:06.85 345
11. DE GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:06.96 343
12. FETZ, Tom 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:10.97 288

DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg

Minimes

1. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:02.26 427
2. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:07.61 334
3. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 1:08.22 325
4. SPENCER, Jai 05 International School Luxembourg 1:10.71 291
5. MOOG, Mathis 06 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:11.48 282
6. BOHLER, Luc 06 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:39.95 103
7. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:20.25 37
8. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:32.17 29

Event 11 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:21.08 494
2. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:23.46 453
3. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:25.14 427
4. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:28.54 379
5. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Sportlycee 1:31.21 347
6. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:37.90 281
7. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 1:37.98 280
8. KAZATSAY, Csilla 04 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:40.68 258
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 11, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:44.88 228
10. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:47.80 210
11. WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:53.54 180
12. BRUSCELLA, Virginia 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:57.31 163
13. LEPAGE, Natasha 03 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 2:13.20 111

DSQ BAUR, Morgane 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4)

DNS VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg

Juniores/Seniores

1. GLODT, Kelly 02 Sportlycee 1:28.54 379
2. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 1:37.90 281
3. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 1:37.98 280
4. WELTER, Marion 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:53.54 180

Cadettes

1. HAAG, Nora 04 Sportlycee 1:25.14 427
2. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Sportlycee 1:31.21 347
3. KAZATSAY, Csilla 04 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 1:40.68 258
4. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:44.88 228
5. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:47.80 210
6. LEPAGE, Natasha 03 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg 2:13.20 111

DNS VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 International School Luxembourg

Minimes

1. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 1:21.08 494
2. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:23.46 453
3. BRUSCELLA, Virginia 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:57.31 163

DSQ BAUR, Morgane 06 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4)

Event 12 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:13.28 473
2. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:14.28 454
3. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:16.37 417
4. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:18.78 380
5. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:20.34 359
6. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.04 349
7. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 1:23.46 320
8. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:24.26 311
9. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:25.80 294

10. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:26.33 289
11. ARNAUDIES, David 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:27.89 274
12. GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:37.22 202
13. REGE, Shaunak 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:46.30 154
14. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:46.38 154
15. KALWEITH, Jonathan 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:48.69 144
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 12, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:05.98 93
17. MEUNIER, Tidyan 05 Sportlycee 2:12.27 80
18. REGE, Shiven 05 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 2:12.41 80
19. DECOURTRAY, Baptiste 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:14.20 77
20. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:17.57 71
21. KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME, Ariel 05 Sportlycee 2:21.84 65
22. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:25.87 59

DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg
DNS MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg

Juniors/Seniors

1. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Sportlycee 1:13.28 473
2. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 1:14.28 454
3. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 1:16.37 417
4. MOREAUX, Maxime 02 Sportlycee 1:23.46 320
5. ARNAUDIES, David 02 Lycee de Garcons de Luxembourg 1:27.89 274
6. GADER, Abdollah 02 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:37.22 202
7. WERER, Bill 02 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:46.38 154

Cadets

1. LUKA, Mory 04 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 1:18.78 380
2. DENTER, Arthur 04 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:21.04 349
3. LINDMARK, Hugo 04 International School Luxembourg 1:24.26 311
4. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Lycee classique d'Echternach 1:26.33 289
5. REGE, Shaunak 04 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 1:46.30 154

DNS FRERE, Argan 04 Athenee de Luxembourg

Minimes

1. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Sportlycee 1:20.34 359
2. BOURGUIGNON, Benjamin 05 Sportlycee 1:25.80 294
3. KALWEITH, Jonathan 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 1:48.69 144
4. IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:05.98 93
5. MEUNIER, Tidyan 05 Sportlycee 2:12.27 80
6. REGE, Shiven 05 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette 2:12.41 80
7. DECOURTRAY, Baptiste 05 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:14.20 77
8. METZ, Noah 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:17.57 71
9. KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME, Ariel 05 Sportlycee 2:21.84 65

10. OTTELE, Tim 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange 2:25.87 59
DNS MORNET, Alban 06 Ecole privee Fieldgen de Luxembourg

Event 13 Women, 200m Medley Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 2:36.97 518 1:14.30 2:36.97
2. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 2:39.83 491 1:16.47 2:39.83
3. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 2:44.15 453 1:17.54 2:44.15
4. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 2:51.78 395 1:25.83 2:51.78
5. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:53.60 383 1:26.86 2:53.60
6. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 2:57.67 357 1:20.35 2:57.67
7. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 3:06.04 311 1:26.56 3:06.04
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 13, Women, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

8. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 3:28.58 221 1:38.45 3:28.58
DNS VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee

Juniores/Seniores

1. BLACK, Sarah 01 Sportlycee 2:36.97 518 1:14.30 2:36.97
2. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Lycee Francais de Luxembourg 2:57.67 357 1:20.35 2:57.67
3. YOSHIDA, Tomoyo 02 International School Luxembourg 3:06.04 311 1:26.56 3:06.04
4. O'DONNELL, Angela 01 International School Luxembourg 3:28.58 221 1:38.45 3:28.58

Cadettes

DNS VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Sportlycee

Minimes

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Sportlycee 2:39.83 491 1:16.47 2:39.83
2. HRIC, Laura 05 Sportlycee 2:44.15 453 1:17.54 2:44.15
3. ALBERS, Neele 05 Sportlycee 2:51.78 395 1:25.83 2:51.78
4. LEONARD, Lis 05 Lycee Aline Mayrisch de Luxembourg 2:53.60 383 1:26.86 2:53.60

Event 14 Men, 200m Medley Open
31.01.19 Results
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:31.84 423 1:12.29 2:31.84
2. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:31.95 422 1:13.71 2:31.95
3. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 2:36.26 388 1:14.40 2:36.26
4. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:46.19 322 1:18.44 2:46.19
5. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 2:46.86 318 1:19.09 2:46.86
6. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 2:47.23 316 1:19.84 2:47.23
7. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 2:48.88 307 1:20.34 2:48.88
8. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 3:01.13 249 1:29.23 3:01.13

DSQ DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW 9.3)

DNS IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange
DNS DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg

Juniors/Seniors

1. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:31.95 422 1:13.71 2:31.95
2. LANNERS, Bob 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:46.19 322 1:18.44 2:46.19
3. BANKY, Jordan 01 Sportlycee 2:47.23 316 1:19.84 2:47.23
4. PUETZ, Yann 02 Athenee de Luxembourg 3:01.13 249 1:29.23 3:01.13

DSQ DIAS MOREIRA, Gabriel 01 Lycee de Garcons d'Esch/Alzette
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW 9.3)

Cadets

1. LANNERS, Nik 04 Athenee de Luxembourg 2:31.84 423 1:12.29 2:31.84
2. BOURKEL, Mike 03 Sportlycee 2:36.26 388 1:14.40 2:36.26
3. SUKHANOV, Maxim 04 International School Luxembourg 2:46.86 318 1:19.09 2:46.86

DNS DALEIDEN, Ralph 03 Athenee de Luxembourg
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
J.F. et J.G. Open 2018-2019, 31.01.2019

Event 14, Men, 200m Medley

Minimes

1. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Lycee Michel-Rodange de Luxembourg 2:48.88 307 1:20.34 2:48.88
DNS IAMMARINO, Alessio 06 Atert-Lycee de Redange




